## CLC Insurance Agency Joins ARCW Insurance to Expand Product Offerings and Client Care

<u>LEAVITT GROUP</u>May 31, 2024, 2:43 pm Comments Offon CLC Insurance Agency Joins ARCW Insurance to Expand Product Offerings and Client Care



CLC Insurance Agency is pleased to announce it has joined ARCW Insurance, a Leavitt Group affiliate. This collaboration enhances the agency's ability to offer a wider range of products and services, while maintaining a dedication to exceptional client care.

CLC Insurance Agency offers personal, commercial, and life insurance with a goal to develop long-term, trusting relationships with clients. Crystal Callahan Lawson (Callahan Estes), with her 22 years of industry experience, founded CLC Insurance Agency four years ago.

"I'm thrilled to merge my expertise with that of the professionals at ARCW Insurance, joining a team that not only shares my passion but also drives relentless progress," said Callahan Lawson. "Together, we express the belief that surrounding oneself with like-minded individuals fuels our collective success. As we embark on this new chapter, our commitment to personalized care and expert guidance remains unwavering."

CLC Insurance Agency, located in Clearwater, Florida, is excited to relocate to ARCW's Pinellas Park location. Callahan Lawson, now serving as a commercial insurance advisor, remains dedicated to providing exceptional client service.

"We are excited to have Crystal Callahan Lawson join our team," said ARCW Insurance COO/VP of Operations Tammy Mulrain. "I have had the wonderful privilege of working with her previously and know firsthand her track record for excellence. Crystal's wealth of experience and strong drive will allow us to continue to expand our services and thrive in our community."

ARCW Insurance was founded in 1989 and joined Leavitt Group in 2021. ARCW's vision is to expand its capabilities as a multi-line agency and stand apart from competitors by providing long-term value through a vast array of insurance products, expertise, and innovative services. For more information about ARCW Insurance visit www.leavitt.com/arcw.

Leavitt Group is one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and

personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit <a href="www.leavitt.com">www.leavitt.com</a>.